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Nature



Ocean: Noun  /ˈəʊʃn/

water that covers most of the earth’s 
surface. Our 4 Oceans:
the Atlantic, Pacific, Indian, and 

Arctic, Antarctic

River: Noun /ˈrɪvər/

A natural flow of water that  continues in 
a long line across land to the sea

Lake: Noun /leɪk/

A large area of water that Is surrounded 
by land

Desert: Noun /ˈdezərt/

A large area of land that has very little 
water and very few plants growing on it. 
Many deserts are covered by sand.



Rainforest: Noun  /ˈreɪnfɒrɪst/

A thick forest in tropical parts of the world that have a lot of rain

Mountain: Noun /ˈmaʊntən/

A very high hill, often with rocks near the top

Waterfall: Noun   /ˈwɔːtəfɔːl/
A place where a stream or river falls from a high place, for example over

a cliff or a rock.

Glacier: Noun /ˈɡlæsiə(r)/

A slow-moving mass or river of ice, formed from snow on mountains or near the
North pole or South Pole.

Coast: Noun /kəʊst/

The land next to or near to the sea or ocean
Coastline: The land along a coast, especially when you are thinking 

of its shape or appearance



The Alpes are in Europe Stretching across eight 

countries including France, Switzerland…… 

The Amazon Rainforest in South America is one of the 

biggest rainforests in the world and Brazil contains 

60% of the Forest.

Niagara Falls is a group of three waterfalls at the 

southern end of Niagara Gorge, at the border between 

the province of Ontario in Canada and the state of New 

York in the United States

The Sahara is a desert on the African Continent. With an 

area of 9,200,000 square kilometers it is the largest hot 

desert in the world and the third largest desert overall, 

smaller only than the deserts of Antarctica and the 

northern Arctic







Adjectives:

Adjectives are words that describe the qualities or states of being of 
nouns: enormous, doglike, silly, yellow, fun, fast. They can also describe the 
quantity of nouns: many, few, millions, eleven.
Adjectives do not modify verbs or adverbs or other adjectives.

Examples:
• Sara wore a beautiful hat to the pie-eating contest.
• Furry dogs may overheat in the summertime.
• My cake should have sixteen candles.
• Conjuring is a scary movie.

These Adjectives are called Absolute Adjectives.
Absolute adjectives describe something in its own right and they come before the 
noun.

Grammar:



But sometimes we want to compare one quality between two things.

How do we do that?

Adjectives come in three forms: absolute, comparative, and superlative.

Comparative adjectives: unsurprisingly, make a comparison between two or more things.
For most one-syllable adjectives                     Adjective + er = Comparative Adjective

old                          older
slow                       slower

cheap                     cheaper
nice nicer

For two-syllable adjectives                        Adjective ending in –y  replace -y with -ier.
lucky                           luckier
easy                             easier
pretty                         prettier

For multi-syllable adjectives                         add the word more.
expensive more expensive
serious more serious

Comparative adjectives are followed by the word than



• Some adjectives have irregular comparative forms:

Good                  Better

Bad                      Worse

Far                        Farther/Further

• Some two syllable adjectives can be turned into comparatives using both er and more :

Quiet              more quiet/ quieter Narrow                     more narrow/narrower

• We can use more, less and fewer with noun phrases to create comparisons which are similar to the 

comparative forms of adjectives

There was more snow this year than last year. 

She has more problems than most people.

I have fewer books than you.

Exercises:

1) Write the comparative:                                           2) Write the opposite:

Old ……………..              Good……………..                Colder ……………              Better……...........

Strong…………….           Large…………….                  Younger …………              Nearer ………….

Happy……………           serious…………….                 Cheaper …………              Easier ……………



There are different ways to compare two or more things:

Superiority: much/a lot more + adjective + than

A is much more bigger than B                                  B is a lot more expensive than A

A              B
A                           B
150$                        1500$

Equality: the same as or as + adjective + as

A is the same as B                                                        A is as small as B 

A                                   B
A                                         B



Inferiority: not as/so + adjective +  as 

A is not as happy as B                                        A is not so fast as B

A                             B A                                              B

Examples:

The left lamp is not as bright as the right lamp.

I have a lot more money than 

Mina.

The left cup is as clean as the right cup.



Exercise:

Complete the sentences using comparatives:

1) Helen’s car isn’t very big. She wants a …………… car.

2) My job isn’t very interesting. Your job is ……………………….

3) You’re not very tall. You’re brother is ……………..

4) David doesn’t work very hard. I work …………………

5) Your idea isn’t very good. My idea is …………………..

6) Peru isn’t very big. Brazil is …………….

7) This knife isn’t very sharp. Do you have a……………..knife?

8) The red flowers aren’t very beautiful. The blue ones are …………………

9) My suitcase isn’t very heavy. Your suitcase is …………………..



Superlatives adjectives:

A superlative adjective expresses the extreme or highest degree of a quality. We use a 

superlative adjective to describe the extreme quality of one thing in a group of things. We can 

use superlative adjectives when talking about three or more things (not two things).

There are two ways to form a superlative adjective:

Short adjectives              1 syllable adjective                            old, fast                        est
2 syllable adjective ending in y       happy, easy

Long adjectives                most                 2 syllable adjectives not ending in y      modern, pleasant
all adjectives of 3 or more syllables        expensive 

Expensive      more expensive   most expensive

50$                      100$                 150$



Exercises:

1) Who is the………………….(tall) person in your family?

2) My mum is the…………….(good) cook in the world.

3) December is the………………(cold) month of the year in my country.

4) What's the………………(dangerous) animal in the world?

5) Ethan is the………………. (happy) boy that I know.

6) Where are the…………………(nice) beaches in your country?

7) She bought the…………………..(big) cake in the shop.

8) Who is the ……………………(famous) singer in your country?

9) Mr Brown is………………………….. tutor in our university. (experienced)

10) Spring is the …………………………. season of the year. (pleasant)

11) Egypt is one of the…………………. countries in the world. (old)

12) Winter was the…………………….. time for us. (bad)

13) For many years, the Beatles were the …………………. group. (popular)

14) Canada is the second…………………….country in the world. (large)











Homophones:

1) Ate, Eight

2) Bear, bare

3) Buy, By, Bye

4) Sell, Cell

5) Do, Due

6) I, Eye

7) Fairy, Ferry

8) Flour, Flower

9) Four, For

10)Here, Hear

11)Hour, Our

12)Knight, Night

13)Mail, Male

14)Meat, Meet

15)Pair, Pear

16)Write, Right

17)Sun, Son

18)There, Their, They’re

19)Won, One

20)Wear, Where



Wild: /waɪld/

in its natural state; not changed by people

Rural area: /ˈrʊərəl/

connected with or like the countryside

Natural beauty:/ˈnætʃrəl/

Beauty existing in nature; not made or caused by humans

Scenery:/ˈsiːnəri/

the natural features of an area, such as mountains, valleys, rivers and 
forests, when you are thinking about them being attractive to look at

National park: /ˌnæʃnəl ˈpɑːk/

an area of land that is protected by the government for people to visit 
because of its natural beauty and historical or scientific interest

Wildlife centre: /ˈwaɪld.laɪf/ /ˈsen.tər/

A place where animals and plants that grow independently of people, 

usually in natural conditions.



Tropical rainforest: /ˈtrɒp.ɪ.kəl/ /ˈreɪn.fɒr.ɪst/

Tropic: one of the two imaginary lines drawn 
around the world 23° 26′ north  
(the Tropic of Cancer) or south 
(the Tropic of Capricorn)of the equator

Tropical: something that is
related to the tropics

Geographical pictures: /dʒiːəˈɡrafɪk(ə)l/

pictures based on or derived from the 

physical features of an area

Volcanos: /vɒlˈkeɪ.nəʊ/

a mountain with a large, circular hole at the top through 

which lava (= hot liquid rock) gases, steam, and dust are or have 

been forced out:

Fresh air: /freʃ/ /eər/

Recently produced air that is clean and is usually found in nature.

https://www.oxfordlearnersdictionaries.com/definition/english/equator




Tribe: A social group in a traditional 

Society including people with the same 

language, culture, 

religion, living in a 

particular area and 

often having a leader 

known as the chief.

Hut: a small, simply built house 
or shelter

Howling: a long cry uttered by an

animal such as a dog or wolf.

Humid: a rather high level of  water vapour in the 

atmosphere.

Clearing: an open space in a forest,

Sink: go down below the surface of something



Grammar:

Articles: Articles are words that define a noun as specific or unspecific. 
English has two types of articles:              definite 

indefinite.

Definite articles: The definite article is the word the. It limits the meaning of a noun to one particular 
thing. For example, your friend might ask, “Are you going to the party this weekend?” The definite 
article tells you that your friend is referring to a specific party that both of you know about. The 
definite article can be used with singular, plural, or uncountable nouns.

Please give me the hammer.
Examples          Please pass me the sugar.

Did you see the cats?
I went to the park near our home

Indefinite article: The indefinite article indicates that a noun refers to a general idea rather than a 
particular thing.
The indefinite article takes two forms. It’s the word a when it comes before a word that begins with a 
consonant. It’s the word an when it comes before a word that begins with a vowel.
The indefinite article only appears with singular nouns.









City

Advantages Disadvantages

Better access                  Pollution  

More things to do           Traffic

Easier life                           Busy

Free of wild animals

Country Side

Advantages Disadvantages

Quiet & Peaceful             Flies, Insects

Nice animals                      Less Facilities

Fresh air & clean water     Harder life

More Relaxed



Vocabulary







Conversation Fillers:

I’m afraid I don’t know much about it!”
-
“It’s difficult to say!”
-
“I have never really thought about it!”
-
“Well, I don’t know, but I think /people 
say…”

♥Repeat the question:
-” Umm … What would be my ideal job??? 
Well…”

♥Pretend you haven’t understood the 
question:
-” Could you repeat the question, 
please?”
-“Sorry, I didn’t hear what you said. Could 
you repeat the question?”

sure

say

think

That’s













A blog is a type of website that is updated 

regularly in the form of posts. These posts 

can be stories and/or snippets of information, 

reviews, photographs, images, podcasts and 

other types of content that can be uploaded 

online.












